Sherwood City Council

RESOLUTION NO. 279

WHEREAS, pursuant to Oregon Revised Statute 483.044, the City of Sherwood has authority to erect and maintain signs, markings and traffic control signals as are deemed necessary to direct and regulate traffic and to carry out the provisions of the Oregon State Motor Vehicle Code as adopted by the City of Sherwood, and

WHEREAS the following action has been recommended by the Chief of Police and it appears to the City Council that it is appropriate and necessary to the public health and safety,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved and ordered that the following traffic control sign(s) be placed at the following location(s) in the City of Sherwood: Stop sign

South bound on Lincoln St. at E. Division St.

Adopted by Unanimous vote of the City Council of the City of Sherwood This] day of

ATTEST: ukenba